

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number 35 - 2006

To authorize the execution of a Funding Agreement Related to Peel Children's Safety Village

WHEREAS May 25 - 27, 2006, Peel Children's Safety Village is sending 42 students, along with 8 teacher/chaperones and 2 police officers, to attend the 2006 Safety Patroller Jamboree, Twenty (20) of those students and four (4) chaperones being from Brampton schools;

AND WHEREAS The Peel Children's Safety Village has requested \$5600 from the City in order to send the students and chaperones to the event, the grant request of \$5,600, is eligible under the non-departmental City Wide Community Projects Funding account 201109.001.0191, and the City wishes to provide this support;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton enacts as follows:

1. The Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the "Funding Agreement Related to 2006 Safety Patroller Jamboree Funding" provided by the Peel Children's Safety Village, which shall be approved as to content by the Public Relations Office and approved as to form by Legal Services, for the grant amount of Five Thousand and Six Hundred Dollars (\$5,600.00), from the City to Peel Children's Safety Village in order to fund 20 Brampton students to attend the 2006 Safety Patroller Jamboree to be held in Ottawa.

READ a **FIRST, SECOND** and **THIRD** TIME and **PASSED** in Open Council this $13^{\rm th}$ day of February, 2006.

Approved as to form

02/0/06

C. Winkey

Approved as to content

Out (0) 06

SUSAN FENNELL

MAYOR